3 ~ABYREJFJ"
A4 247042010 0
COMPANIES HOUSE

AR




CE&DFn T.utdslnd

Contents « _the Anhienated Accounts
For The Y ar F idea 31 Julv 2009

Company i ffoturation
Abbrevicy 1 Bzianee “heet

Notes to the Abbriviated Atcounts

Page

{9




C&DFoi~ip s tud

Company {nfosmation
For The Viar Z-deg 31 July 2009

LIRFCTOR

SICRETARY

kI GISTERED OFFICE

FPGISTERED NUMBER:

AUCOUNTANTS

} Cooke

A Drape:

Drapers Yard

Warrenwood Industrial Estate
Stapleford

Hertford

Hertfordshire

SG 4 INU

05173824 (England and Wales)

ISA Accountancy

The Barn Warren Court
114 High Street
Stevenage Old Town
Heitfordshire

S5GI 3bw

Page 1




is

C&DFor bruzhsiad

Abbreviated Ba a e Sheet

31 July 20 9

2009
Notes £

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible 1-cts 2
CURREN " ANWSLUES
Stochs 38,000
Debiors 64,203
Cash i had 133

102,336
CRFIMTULRS

Amounts * hine dd 2y un one year 128,914
NET CUREMN "' WHLITIES

TOTAL A85ZE0% LESS CLRRENT
LIABILItFS

CREDITOMS
Amounts 1. g « w2 after more than one
yeal

NET L1A A} o -

CARPYTAL AND RISERVES
Called up shy e ot nal 3
Protit 1md 1 s aecerr:

SHAREH L1V RS FLNDS

30,798

(26,578)

4,220

63,354

(59,134)

2

(59,136)

(59,134)

2008

64,875
61,127

133

126,135

134,901

41,073

(8,766)

32,307

55,334

(23,027)

2

(23,029)

(23,027)

The eomp v v s 2 Ued to exemption from audn under Section 477 of the Compamies Act 2006 for the year ended

31 b 246t .

The wenb. bove 1ot requited the company to obtam an audit of its financial statements for the year ended

31 July 200 moace n ance with Section 476 of the Compames Act 2006

The arrec w ok vded o s responstbilities for

() s & bl vwpany heeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Compames

Ac . fi6ad

(b)) poepe w2 o statements which give a triue and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
cach ey veu and ol its profit o loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 .10 795 and vhuch otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 refaung to financial

salen 2ty 5o et o5 applicable to the company

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page Z

continued



CA&LEm' ' yeisy d

Abbreviet. 1301, 106 heet - conbinued
31 July 20

Theal bies red e vt »ave heen prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act
2006 relar t et srail oo mpanes

The finan_ 1atatznat were approved by the director on Z2\—-4-l1o0 and were signed by

v/‘ﬂrnéa(m

J Coche -4 2t

The notes form part of these abbieviated accounts

Page 3



C&DFo T adsi.d

Notes to i} o A fvvcaed Accounts

(%]

1ed

Avv O NN POLICIFS

Avoopnt np cuowntion
The vancey ¢ emems have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Fa v owad 2op e Swandard tor Smaller Entinies (effective April 2008)

1 LR
ey T ooy resamis netirsoiced sales of goods excluding value added tax

T 2dbrre 1oty 1asds
Cerrcer ot movided at tne following annual rates in order to write off each asset over 1ts estimated useful

Wiz o onet nder s ainance lease over the lease term whichever 1s the shorter

Prar o rachire, - 25% on reducing balance

Con vilal Cguime it - 33% on reducing balance

510wy

Crra v bor ot lower of cost and net iealisable value after making due allowance for obsolete and slow
Nt i1 .

e il by
Botned i 0w gnised nrespect of all tuming ditferences that have originated but not reversed at the balance
hi - [YREN

Hes vuer vl leasmg commitments
A« 1« b« pedander ire purchase contracts or finance leases are capitalised in the balance sheet Those held

voo bt s e contracts are depreciated over their estimated useful hives  Those held under finance leases
ar o o tees ey the wsenmated usetul ives o1 the lease term whichever is the shorter
o1 olee tot these obligations 1s chaiged 1o the profit and loss account over the relevant period The

cdap bt ae ot e future payments s treated as a habiliny

T LA ST D ALSLES

Total
£
(
At Wt 2ot
RUTR B TERRS | 79,196
O vty b o
Al Mo o o 38,123
foen 0o 10,275
! | fon 48,398
NTOoMLAOK Y UL
& | i 30,798
Al oty 41,073
Ly 0 ” LARECAPITAL
Ao 4wt o tally pand
LS las s Nomimnal 2009 2008
value £ £
2 nhinary 1 2 2

[4]
=

Pag




