#### Abbi eviated Accounts For The Year Ended 31 July 2009

for

C & D Fork Trucks Ltd

A41 24/04/2010 340 COMPANIES HOUSE

## C&D For 1, 1915 141

### Contents ( the Aubreviated Accounts For The Y ar Fideo 31 July 2009

	Pag
Company Liferination	l
Abbreviet A Baiance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	4

## C&D For strees 13d

# Company Information For The Year Ended 31 July 2009

PIRFCTOR

J Cooke

SECRETARY

A Draper

RI GISTERED OFFICE

Drapers Yard

Warrenwood Industrial Estate

Stapleford Hertford Hertfordshire SG14 3NU

FFGISTERED NUMBER:

05173824 (England and Wales)

**ACCOUNTANTS** 

ISA Accountancy The Barn Warren Court 114 High Street Stevenage Old Town Hertfordshire SGI 3DW

#### C&D For Truels Lad

## Abbreviated Ba a u e Sheet 31 July 20 9

		2009		2008	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Fangible assets	2		30,798		41,073
CURREN' ASSULS					
Stocks		38,000		64,875	
Debtors		64,203		61,127	
Cash in hand		133		133	
openson of		102,336		126,135	
Amounts 1 time di 2 v i un one year		128,914		134,901	
Amounts - time of 3 V 1 dir one year		120,914		134,901	
NET CURREN 11 ABILITIES			(26,578)		(8,766)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			4,220		32,307
CREDITORS					
Amounts to drug cue after more than one					
year			63,354		55,334
NET LIATELLES			(59,134)		(23,027)
			====		====
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share on nat	3		2		2
Profit and Los account			(59,136)		(23,029)
SHAREHOLD' RS' FUNDS			(59,134)		(23,027)

The company is not t'ed to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 July 2005.

The men by prove not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 July 2004 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The airec wacking yield us his responsibilities for

- (a) 2003 g hit the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act = 66 at 8
- (b) propering figures statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements so far as applicable to the company

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

C& C Fort 1 person d

 $\frac{Abbreviit, \quad B.4, \, ice\_bect-continued}{31 \ July \ 2^{h(\alpha)}}$ 

The at bigs ted accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The finant 1 state next, were approved by the director on 21-4-10 and were signed by

T. A. Coolee.

J Cooke - 1 alecto

#### C&DFo Falshi

#### Notes to the Abi revaced Accounts

#### I ACCOUNT OLICIES

#### Accienting on ention

The financial trements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the First standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

#### 1 mer

The first of sections net invoiced sales of goods, excluding value added tax

#### Tai Jable 1 vo issuts

Decision of is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful line is a note under a finance lease over the lease term, whichever is the shorter

Piar and bachiner. -2 Consulta equipment -3

- 25% on reducing balance - 33% on reducing balance

#### S10 %

Steen a value of the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due allowance for obsolete and slow  $m_0 = a_0 t$ .

#### Defulated his

Defined to a cognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance star com-

#### Her our 'es and leasing commitments

As a track the near index here purchase contracts or finance leases are capitalised in the balance sheet. Those held track in the purchase contracts are depreciated over their estimated useful lives. Those held under finance leases are at a tracked over their estimated useful lives or the lease term, whichever is the shorter.

In these closest of these obligations is charged to the profit and loss account over the relevant period. The capacity is a consecutive future payments is treated as a liability.

#### 2 TANGARU FEBRUD ASSETS

	Total £
A* August 2003 an 1 10 x 2000	79,196
DIEGERAL SAN	
At 16 15 16 08	38,123
Creminal Const	10,275
/ (1)	48,398
Nº MORY TUE	
A 1 (99)	30,798
At the tes	41,073

#### 3 CALLETT LARE CAPITAL

$A \leftarrow J$	as tone fully paid			
$X_{-1} = I_{Y_{-1}}$	lass	Nominal	2009	2008
		value	£	£
3	n linary	1	2	2
			<del></del> _	